SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 144 by Representative Abraham

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, lines 12 through 14, delete "and institutions that are members of the Louisiana"
- Association of Independent Colleges and Universities" and insert ", the Louisiana State
- 4 University Health Sciences Center in New Orleans, the Louisiana Health Sciences Center
- 5 School of Nursing, and the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in
- 6 Shreveport,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 8 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>institutions</u>" insert ", the Louisiana State University Health Sciences
- 9 Center in New Orleans, the Louisiana Health Sciences Center School of Nursing, and the
- 10 Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in Shreveport,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 2, lines 14 and 15, delete "and Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges and
- 13 <u>Universities</u>" and insert ", the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in New
- Orleans, the Louisiana Health Sciences Center School of Nursing, and the Louisiana State
- 15 University Health Sciences Center in Shreveport,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 17 On page 2, line 26, delete "and Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges and
- 18 <u>Universities</u>" and insert ", the <u>Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in New</u>
- Orleans, the Louisiana Health Sciences Center School of Nursing, and the Louisiana State
- 20 University Health Sciences Center in Shreveport,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 22 On page 3, line 1, after "distributed to" insert "the Louisiana State University Health
- 23 Sciences Center in New Orleans, the Louisiana Health Sciences Center School of Nursing,
- 24 and the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in Shreveport,"

25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 3, line 8, after "education" delete the comma "," and insert "and"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 9, after "systems" delete the comma ","

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 30 On page 3, lines 9 and 10, delete "and the president of the Louisiana Association of
- 31 <u>Independent Colleges and Universities</u>" and insert "and the chancellors of the Louisiana
- 32 State University Health Sciences Center in New Orleans, the Louisiana Health Sciences
- 33 Center School of Nursing, and the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in
- 34 Shreveport,"

35 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- On page 3, lines 19 and 20, delete "and the Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges
- 37 and Universities" and insert ", the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in New

- Orleans, the Louisiana Health Sciences Center School of Nursing, and the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in Shreveport," 1
- 2